



OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG BAYAN

presents this Resolution of Commendation to

SAN NICOLAS NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL

FOR BEING ADJUDGED AS CHAMPION IN THE SHORT FILM COMPETITION OF THE UP NAMNAMA 41ST SIRIB KEN SARIRIT - REGIONALS HELD AT BAGUIO CITY.

WHEREAS, the San Nicolas National High School through its comprehensive Culture and the Arts program has been contending in various cultural and arts competitions;

WHEREAS, the program does not merely develop and enhance the skills of the learners but more importantly, instill in them the worth and importance of the arts and encourage them further develop and preserve the rich heritage of the Municipality of San Nicolas;

WHEREAS, the San Nicolas National High School adjudged as Champion in the Short Film Competition of the UP Namnama 41st Sirib ken Saririt – Regionals held at Baguio City;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED AS IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED, to convey our sincerest felicitations and commendation, to the San Nicolas National High School for being adjudged as the Champion in the Short Film Competition of the UP Namnama 41st Sirib ken Saririt Regionals held at Baguio City;

RESOLVED, FURTHER, to transcribe copy of this resolution and furnish same to San Nicolas National High School for their information;

On motion of Member Chona P. Hernandez, duly seconded, foregoing resolution was unanimously approved.

This SB Resolution No. 2023-139 was adopted on May 8, 2023.

I hereby ATTEST to the correctness of the foregoing.

Secretary to the Sangguniang Bayan I

CERTIFIED TRUE AND CORRECTI

NAPOLEON L HERNANDO Vice-Mayor/Presiding Officer

APPROVED:

ANGEL MIGUEL L. HERNANDO

Mayor